
2017 FIVB World Championships presented by A1 
 

Men’s & Women’s 
Elimination Bracket Schedule 

 
 

8/3/2017 1:01 PM 1 

Friday, August 4 
 
Match 
No. Time Court Team A Team B Gender Round 
 
95 11:00 1 Alison/Bruno Schmidt BRA [5] Saxton/Schalk CAN [13] Men Elimination 2 
102 12:00 1 Summer/Sweat USA [5] Ludwig/Walkenhorst GER [4] Women Quarter-finals 
104 13:00 1 Pavan/Humana-Paredes CAN [7] Laboureur/Sude GER [2] Women Quarter-finals 
94 14:00 1 Herrera/Gavira ESP [9] Pedro Solberg/Guto BRA [8] Men Elimination 2 
97 15:00 1 Dalhausser/Lucena USA [3] McHugh/Schumann AUS [35] Men Elimination 2 
100 16:15 1 Doppler/Horst AUT [12] Jefferson/Cherif QAT [23] Men Elimination 2 
 
96 11:00 2 Smedins/Samoilovs LAT [2] Evandro/Andre BRA [4] Men Elimination 2 
101 12:00 2 Larissa/Talita BRA [1] Maria Antonelli/Carol BRA [9] Women Quarter-finals 
103 13:00 2 Wilkerson/Bansley CAN [15] Ross/Fendrick USA [14] Women Quarter-finals 
93 14:00 2 Gonzalez/Nivaldo CUB [24] Varenhorst/Van Garderen NED [45] Men Elimination 2 
98 15:00 2 Pedlow/Schachter CAN [16] Krasilnikov/Liamin RUS [6] Men Elimination 2 
99 16:15 2 Losiak/Kantor POL [7] Koekelkoren/van Walle BEL [19] Men Elimination 2 
 
105 TBD TBD Winner of match #101 Winner of match #102 Women Semi-finals 
106 TBD TBD Winner of match #103 Winner of match #104 Women Semi-finals 
 



2017 FIVB Beach Volleyball World Championships presented by A1 - Women’s Quarter-final Team Notes 
 
Match 101: Talita Antunes / Larissa Franca Brazil (1) vs. Maria Antonelli / Carolina Salgado Brazil (9) 
 Talita Antunes and Larissa Franca have been playing together since 2014. They are playing in their 35th FIVB Beach Volleyball World 

Tour tournament together. 
 Talita and Larissa have played in four Final Four in 2017 (Gold Fort Lauderdale Major Five Star, Gold Moscow Three Star, Silver Gstaad 

Major Five Star, Gold Olsztyn Four Star). 
 Talita and Larissa finished 4th in the 2016 Olympic Games in Rio de Janeiro. 
 Talita and Larissa finished 9th in the FIVB World Championships in 2015 (The Hague). 
 Talita and Larissa are currently ranked 1st in the FIVB World Tour Rankings with 4680 points and 1st in 2017 World Tour winnings with 

$126,400. They have two wins in 2017 (Fort Lauderdale Open, Moscow Open, Olsztyn Open). 
 Talita and Larissa rank 4th on the all-time FIVB World Tour team gold medal list with 15, 96th on the all-time FIVB World Tour team 

tournament list with 34, and 8th on the all-time FIVB World Tour team winnings list with $1,012,400. 
 Talita and Larissa have a career 185-25 (88.1%) match record in FIVB World Tour Events, a 39-6 (86.7%) record in 2017, and an all-time 

record of 5-0 (100.0%) in Vienna, and an all-time record of 9-1 (90.0%) in FIVB World Championships. 
 Talita and Larissa were the Tour Points Champions and Team of the Year in 2015. 
 
 Maria Antonelli and Carolina Salgado are playing in their 6th FIVB Beach Volleyball World Tour tournament in their first season together. 
 Maria and Carolina have played in one Final Four in 2017 (Gold The Hague Three Star). 
 Maria and Carolina are currently ranked 21st in the FIVB World Tour Rankings with 1240 points and 29th in 2017 World Tour winnings 

with $20,000. They have one win in 2017 (The Hague Open). 
 Maria and Carolina rank 46th on the all-time FIVB World Tour team gold medal list with one, 618th on the all-time FIVB World Tour team 

tournament list with five, and 366th on the all-time FIVB World Tour 
 team winnings list with $20,000. 
 Maria and Carolina have a career 22-5 (81.5%) match record in FIVB World Tour Events, a 22-5 (81.5%) record in 2017, and an all-time 

record of 5-0 (100.0%) in Vienna, and an all-time record of 5-0 (100.0%) in FIVB World Championships. 
 
Match 102: Summer Ross / Brooke Sweat United States (5) vs. Laura Ludwig / Kira Walkenhorst Germany (4) 
 Summer Ross and Brooke Sweat are playing in their 7th FIVB Beach Volleyball World Tour tournament in their first season together. 
 Summer and Brooke have played in two Final Four in 2017 (4th Fort Lauderdale Major Five Star, Silver Moscow Three Star). 
 Summer and Brooke are currently ranked 9th in the FIVB World Tour Rankings with 2,140 points and 9th in 2017 World Tour winnings 

with $46,400. 
 Summer and Brooke rank 545th on the all-time FIVB World Tour team tournament list with six and 228th on the all-time FIVB World Tour 

team winnings list with $46,400. 
 Summer and Brooke have a career 22-13 (62.9%) match record in FIVB World Tour Events, a 22-13 (62.9%) record in 2017, and an all-

time record of 4-1 (80.0%) in Vienna, and an all-time record of 4-1 (80.0%) in FIVB World Championships. 
 

 Laura Ludwig and Kira Walkenhorst have been playing together since 2013. They are playing in their 42nd FIVB Beach Volleyball World 
Tour tournament together. 

 Laura and Kira have not played in a Final Four in 2017. Their last Final Four was a Gold at Toronto in September, 2016. 
 Laura and Kira won the gold medal at the 2016 Olympic Games in Rio de Janeiro. 
 Laura and Kira finished 5th in the FIVB World Championships in 2013 (Stare Jablonki) and 17th in 2015 (The Hague). 
 Laura and Kira are currently ranked 31st in the FIVB World Tour Rankings with 1,000 points and 31st in 2017 World Tour winnings with 

$17,000. 
 Laura and Kira rank 9th on the all-time FIVB World Tour team gold medal list with nine, 74th on the all-time FIVB World Tour team 

tournament list with 41, and 10th on the all-time FIVB World Tour team winnings list with $838,275. 
 Laura and Kira have a career 175-60 (74.5%) match record in FIVB World Tour Events, a 12-4 (75.0%) record in 2017, and an all-time 

record of 5-0 (100.0%) in Vienna, and an all-time record of 11-4 (73.3%) in FIVB World Championships. 
 Laura and Kira won gold medals at the CEV Beach Volleyball European Championship Final in 2015 (Klagenfurt, Austria) and 2016 (Biel, 

Switzerland). 
 
Match 103: Heather Bansley / Brandie Wilkerson Canada (15) vs. Lauren Fendrick / April Ross United States (14) 
 Heather Bansley and Brandie Wilkerson are playing in their 8th FIVB Beach Volleyball World Tour tournament in their first full season 

together. 
 Heather and Brandie are currently ranked 12th in the FIVB World Tour Rankings with 1,880 points and 13th in 2017 World Tour winnings 

with $38,400. 
 Heather and Brandie rank 475th on the all-time FIVB World Tour team tournament list with seven and 230th on the all-time FIVB World 

Tour team winnings list with $45,900. 
 Heather and Brandie have a career 20-14 (58.8%) match record in FIVB World Tour Events, a 18-12 (60.0%) record in 2017, and an all-

time record of 4-1 (80.0%) in Vienna, and an all-time record of 4-1 (80.0%) in FIVB World Championships. 
 
 Lauren Fendrick and April Ross are playing in their 5th FIVB Beach Volleyball World Tour tournament in their first full season together. 
 Lauren and April have not played in a Final Four in 2017. 
 Lauren and April are currently ranked 40th in the FIVB World Tour Rankings with 740 points and 35th in 2017 World Tour winnings with 

$15,400. 
 Lauren and April rank 709th on the all-time FIVB World Tour team tournament list with four and 320th on the all-time FIVB World Tour 

team winnings list with $25,400. 
 Lauren and April have a career 13-8 (61.9%) match record in FIVB World Tour Events, a 10-6 (62.5%) record in 2017, and an all-time 

record of 5-0 (100.0%) in Vienna, and an all-time record of 5-0 (100.0%) in FIVB World Championships. 



Match 104: Melissa Humana-Paredes / Sarah Pavan Canada (7) vs. Chantal Laboureur / Julia Sude Germany (2) 
 Melissa Humana-Paredes and Sarah Pavan are playing in their 8th FIVB Beach Volleyball World Tour tournament in their first full season 

together. 
 Melissa and Sarah have played in five Final Four in 2017 (Silver Rio de Janeiro Four Star, 4th The Hague Three Star, Gold Porec Major 

Five Star, Bronze Gstaad Major Five Star, Silver Olsztyn Four Star). 
 Melissa and Sarah are currently ranked 2nd in the FIVB World Tour Rankings with 4,000 points and 2nd in 2017 World Tour winnings 

with $105,000. They have one win in 2017 (Porec Open). 
 Melissa and Sarah rank 46th on the all-time FIVB World Tour team gold medal list with one, 475th on the all-time FIVB World Tour team 

tournament list with seven, and 133rd on the all-time FIVB World Tour team winnings list with $105,000. 
 Melissa and Sarah have a career 34-7 (82.9%) match record in FIVB World Tour Events, a 34-6 (85.0%) record in 2017, and an all-time 

record of 5-0 (100.0%) in Vienna, and an all-time record of 5-0 (100.0%) in FIVB World Championships. 
 Melissa (1) and Sarah (1) each ranks 65th in all-time FIVB World Tour individual gold medals. 

 
 Chantal Laboureur and Julia Sude have been playing together since 2013. They are playing in their 48th FIVB Beach Volleyball World 

Tour tournament together. 
 Chantal and Julia have played in two Final Fours in 2017 (Bronze Fort Lauderdale Major Five Star, Gold Gstaad Major Five Star). 
 Chantal and Julia finished 17th in the FIVB World Championships in 2015 (The Hague). 
 Chantal and Julia are currently ranked 4th in the FIVB World Tour Rankings with 3,600 points and 4th in 2017 World Tour winnings with 

$91,500. They have one win in 2017 (Gstaad Open). 
 Chantal and Julia rank 26th on the all-time FIVB World Tour team gold medal list with two, 63rd on the all-time FIVB World Tour team 

tournament list with 47, and 32nd on the all-time FIVB World Tour team winnings list with $408,875. 
 Chantal and Julia have a career 159-83 (65.7%) match record in FIVB World Tour Events, a 30-11 (73.2%) record in 2017, and an all-

time record of 5-0 (100.0%) in Vienna, and an all-time record of 8-1 (88.9%) in FIVB World Championships. 
 Chantal (2) and Julia (2) each ranks 41st in all-time FIVB World Tour individual gold medals. 
 Chantal and Julia won gold medals at the CEV Beach Volleyball Biel/Bienne Masters in 2014 (Biel, Switzerland), Baku Masters in 2014 

(Baku, Azerbaijan), 2016 Jurmala Masters (Jurmala, Latvia), and 2017 Austrian Masters (Baden, Austria). 
 



FIVB World Tour
US$1,000,000 FIVB Beach Volleyball World Championships presented by A1

Friday, August 04, 2017 Court #2 12:00
Match #101: Winner's Bracket Round 3

(1) Talita Antunes/Larissa Franca, Brazil
vs.

(9) Maria Antonelli/Carolina Salgado, Brazil
Talita Da Rocha Antunes
Brazil 

Photo: FIVB

Personal Info

Birth Date: Aug 29, 1982 (34 yrs old)
Home Town: Aquidauana
Resides: Rio de Janeiro
Height: 181 cm (5'11")
Weight: 65 kg (143 lb)
Seasons: 15
Tournaments: 166
Career Wins: 34
Career Winnings: US$1,479,225.00

Larissa França Maestrini
Brazil 

Photo: FIVB

Personal Info

Birth Date: Apr 14, 1982 (35 yrs old)
Home Town: Cachoeiro de Itapemirim-Es
Resides: Fortaleza
Height: 174 cm (5'9")
Weight: 68 kg (150 lb)
Seasons: 15
Tournaments: 150
Career Wins: 62
Career Winnings: US$1,860,735.00

Team Career Summary
Tour Played 1 2 3 4 5 7 9 13 17 25 Money
FIVB 35 16 3 1 2 5 0 7 0 0 0 US$1,027,000.00 

Previous Vienna Results  Neither player has played in this venue before

Recent Results
Tour Date Tournament Seed Finish Points Money
FIVB 7/19-23/2017 Olsztyn Four Star 1 1 800 US$20,000.00 
FIVB 7/3-8/2017 Gstaad Major Five Star 2 2 960 US$32,000.00 
FIVB 6/26-7/1/2017 Porec Major Five Star 1 5 480 US$12,000.00 
FIVB 6/14-18/2017 The Hague Three Star 1 5 240 US$3,000.00 
FIVB 5/31-6/4/2017 Moscow Three Star 1 1 600 US$10,000.00 
FIVB 5/16-21/2017 Rio de Janeiro Four Star 1 5 320 US$6,000.00 
FIVB 2/7-12/2017 Fort Lauderdale Major Five Star 2 1 1200 US$40,000.00 
FIVB 9/13-18/2016 World Tour Finals 3 4 0 US$14,000.00 
FIVB 8/23-28/2016 Long Beach Grand Slam 2 5 480 US$17,000.00 
FIVB 8/6-17/2016 2016 Rio de Janeiro Olympic Games 1 4 US$0.00 

Vienna World Championships Matches
Date Bracket Opponent Score Time
Sat, 7/29/2017 Pool A Katharina Holzer / Teresa Strauss, Austria (48) Won 21-11, 19-21, 15-8 0:43 
Sun, 7/30/2017 Pool A Nicole Branagh / Emily Day, United States (25) Won 21-15, 21-9 0:32 
Tue, 8/1/2017 Pool A Victoria Bieneck / Isabel Schneider, Germany (24) Won 21-16, 21-18 0:33 
Wed, 8/2/2017 Winner 1 Ana Gallay / Virginia Zonta, Argentina (34) Won 21-12, 21-14 0:30 
Thu, 8/3/2017 Winner 2 Joana Heidrich / Anouk Vergé-Dépré, Switzerland (17) Won 21-19, 21-16 0:37 
Fri, 8/4/2017 Winner 3 Maria Antonelli / Carolina Salgado, Brazil (9) 

World Championships Results
Year Venue Partner - Result Partner - Result
2003 Rio de Janeiro Did not play Ana Richa - 17th 
2005 Berlin Did not play Juliana Felisberta - 2nd 
2007 Gstaad Renata Ribeiro - 9th Juliana Felisberta - 3rd 
2009 Stavanger Maria Antonelli - 3rd Juliana Felisberta - 2nd 
2011 Rome Maria Antonelli - 5th Juliana Felisberta - 1st 
2013 Stare Jablonki Taiana Lima - 17th Did not play 
2015 The Hague Larissa Franca - 9th Talita Antunes - 9th 



Maria Elisa Mendes Ticon Antonelli
Brazil 

Photo: FIVB

Personal Info

Birth Date: Feb 25, 1984 (33 yrs old)
Home Town: Resende
Resides: Rio de Janerio
Height: 176 cm (5'9")
Weight: 68 kg (150 lb)
Seasons: 13
Tournaments: 131
Career Wins: 14
Career FIVB WT Wins: 12
Career Winnings: US$890,250.00

Carolina Salgado Collet Solberg
Brazil 

Photo: FIVB

Personal Info

Birth Date: Aug 6, 1987 (29 yrs old)
Home Town: Rio de Janeiro
Resides: Rio de Janeiro
Height: 178 cm (5'10")
Weight: 67 kg (147 lb)
Seasons: 14
Tournaments: 150
Career Wins: 5
Career FIVB WT Wins: 3
Career Winnings: US$528,350.00

Team Career Summary
Tour Played 1 2 3 4 5 7 9 13 17 25 33 CQ Money
FIVB 6 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 US$31,000.00 

Previous Vienna Results  Neither player has played in this venue before

Recent Results
Tour Date Tournament Seed Finish Points Money
FIVB 7/19-23/2017 Olsztyn Four Star Q1 33 80 US$0.00 
FIVB 7/3-8/2017 Gstaad Major Five Star CQ US$0.00 
FIVB 6/26-7/1/2017 Porec Major Five Star CQ US$0.00 
FIVB 6/14-18/2017 The Hague Three Star 15, Q1 1 600 US$10,000.00 
FIVB 5/31-6/4/2017 Moscow Three Star 15, Q1 5 240 US$3,000.00 

Vienna World Championships Matches
Date Bracket Opponent Score Time
Fri, 7/28/2017 Pool I Denyse Mutatsimpundu / Charlotte Nzayisenga, Rwanda (40) Won By Forfeit 0:04 
Sat, 7/29/2017 Pool I Jamie Broder / Taylor Pischke, Canada (33) Won 21-14, 21-15 0:35 
Mon, 7/31/2017 Pool I Kelly Claes / Sara Hughes, United States (16) Won 18-21, 21-16, 15-8 0:43 
Wed, 8/2/2017 Winner 1 Louise Bawden / Taliqua Clancy, Australia (11) Won 20-22, 21-18, 15-12 0:59 
Thu, 8/3/2017 Winner 2 Taiana Lima / Elize Maia, Brazil (32) Won 21-9, 21-19 0:36 
Fri, 8/4/2017 Winner 3 Talita Antunes / Larissa Franca, Brazil (1) 

World Championships Results
Year Venue Partner - Result Partner - Result
2007 Gstaad Did not play Maria Clara Salgado - 5th 
2009 Stavanger Talita Antunes - 3rd Maria Clara Salgado - 9th 
2011 Rome Talita Antunes - 5th Maria Clara Salgado - 9th 
2013 Stare Jablonki Agatha Bednarczuk - 17th Maria Clara Salgado - 17th 
2015 The Hague Juliana Felisberta - 3rd Did not play 

Head to Head Results
First meeting between the two teams

Date Tour Tournament Round Winning Team Seed Losing Team Seed Score Time
8/4/17 FIVB Vienna World Championships Winner 3 



FIVB World Tour
US$1,000,000 FIVB Beach Volleyball World Championships presented by A1

Friday, August 04, 2017 Court #1 12:00
Match #102: Winner's Bracket Round 3

(5) Summer Ross/Brooke Sweat, United States
vs.

(4) Laura Ludwig/Kira Walkenhorst, Germany
Summer Ross
United States 

Photo: FIVB

Personal Info

Birth Date: Dec 20, 1992 (24 yrs old)
Home Town: San Diego, CA
Resides: Carlsbad, CA
Height: 188 cm (6'1")
Weight: 68 kg (150 lb)
Seasons: 10
Tournaments: 61
Career Wins: 2
Career FIVB WT Best: 2nd (2 times)
Career Winnings: US$158,600.00

Brooke Youngquist Sweat
United States 

Photo: FIVB

Personal Info

Birth Date: Mar 27, 1986 (31 yrs old)
Home Town: Fort Myers, FL
Resides: Estero, FL
Height: 173 cm (5'8")
Weight: 65 kg (143 lb)
Seasons: 7
Tournaments: 53
Career Best: 2nd (FIVB Moscow 2017)
Career Winnings: US$205,412.50

Team Career Summary
Tour Played 1 2 3 4 5 7 9 13 17 25 Money
FIVB 7 0 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 1 1 US$61,000.00 

Previous Vienna Results  Neither player has played in this venue before

Recent Results
Tour Date Tournament Seed Finish Points Money
FIVB 7/19-23/2017 Olsztyn Four Star 9 5 320 US$6,000.00 
FIVB 7/3-8/2017 Gstaad Major Five Star 7 25 180 US$4,000.00 
FIVB 6/26-7/1/2017 Porec Major Five Star 4 17 240 US$6,000.00 
FIVB 6/14-18/2017 The Hague Three Star 5 5 240 US$3,000.00 
FIVB 5/31-6/4/2017 Moscow Three Star 11 2 480 US$8,000.00 
FIVB 2/7-12/2017 Fort Lauderdale Major Five Star 13 4 600 US$16,000.00 

Vienna World Championships Matches
Date Bracket Opponent Score Time
Fri, 7/28/2017 Pool E Lena Plesiutschnig / Cornelia Rimser, Austria (44) Won 21-15, 21-14 0:32 
Sun, 7/30/2017 Pool E Tatyana Mashkova / Bakhtygul Samalikova, Kazakhstan (29) Won 21-15, 25-23 0:33 
Tue, 8/1/2017 Pool E Valentyna Davidova / Ievgeniia Shchypkova, Ukraine (20) Lost 17-21, 21-16, 11-15 0:46 
Wed, 8/2/2017 Winner 1 Xinxin Wang / Chen Xue, China (38) Won 16-21, 21-12, 15-10 0:40 
Thu, 8/3/2017 Winner 2 Kristyna Kolocova / Michala Kvapilova, Czech Republic (13) Won 17-21, 22-20, 15-12 0:45 
Fri, 8/4/2017 Winner 3 Laura Ludwig / Kira Walkenhorst, Germany (4) 

World Championships Results
Year Venue Partner - Result Partner - Result
2013 Stare Jablonki Emily Day - 17th Jennifer Fopma - 17th 
2015 The Hague Did not play Lauren Fendrick - 5th 

Laura Ludwig
Germany 

Photo: FIVB

Personal Info

Birth Date: Jan 13, 1986 (31 yrs old)
Home Town: Berlin
Resides: Hamburg
Height: 181 cm (5'10")
Weight: 70 kg (154 lb)
Seasons: 14
Tournaments: 139
Career Wins: 10
Career FIVB WT Wins: 9
Career Winnings: US$868,987.50

Kira Walkenhorst
Germany 

Photo: FIVB

Personal Info

Birth Date: Nov 18, 1990 (26 yrs old)
Home Town: Essen
Resides: Hamburg
Height: 184 cm (6'0")
Weight: 75 kg (165 lb)
Seasons: 7
Tournaments: 51
Career Wins: 10
Career FIVB WT Wins: 9
Career Winnings: US$442,387.50

Team Career Summary
Tour Played 1 2 3 4 5 7 9 13 17 25 Money
FIVB 42 9 3 4 3 8 0 9 0 4 1 US$849,275.00 

Previous Vienna Results  Neither player has played in this venue before



Recent Results
Tour Date Tournament Seed Finish Points Money
FIVB 6/14-18/2017 The Hague Three Star 3 9 180 US$2,000.00 
FIVB 5/31-6/4/2017 Moscow Three Star 2 9 180 US$2,000.00 
FIVB 5/16-21/2017 Rio de Janeiro Four Star 2 5 320 US$6,000.00 
FIVB 9/13-18/2016 World Tour Finals 2 1 0 US$100,000.00 
FIVB 8/6-17/2016 2016 Rio de Janeiro Olympic Games 4 1 0 US$0.00 

Vienna World Championships Matches
Date Bracket Opponent Score Time
Fri, 7/28/2017 Pool D Mahassine Siad / Imane Zeroual, Morocco (45) Won 21-10, 21-12 0:25 
Sat, 7/29/2017 Pool D Nadja Glenzke / Julia Grossner, Germany (28) Won 17-21, 21-15, 15-12 0:49 
Mon, 7/31/2017 Pool D Karla Borger / Margareta Kozuch, Germany (21) Won 21-19, 21-18 0:40 
Wed, 8/2/2017 Winner 1 Fan Wang / Yuan Yue, China (18) Won 21-19, 21-14 0:37 
Thu, 8/3/2017 Winner 2 Kelly Claes / Sara Hughes, United States (16) Won 21-16, 21-16 0:32 
Fri, 8/4/2017 Winner 3 Summer Ross / Brooke Sweat, United States (5) 

World Championships Results
Year Venue Partner - Result Partner - Result
2005 Berlin Sara Niedrig - 17th Did not play 
2007 Gstaad Sara Niedrig - 17th Did not play 
2009 Stavanger Sara Niedrig - 9th Did not play 
2011 Rome Sara Niedrig - 9th Did not play 
2013 Stare Jablonki Kira Walkenhorst - 5th Laura Ludwig - 5th 
2015 The Hague Kira Walkenhorst - 17th Laura Ludwig - 17th 

Head to Head Results
Ross/Sweat lead the series 1-0

Date Tour Tournament Round Winning Team Seed Losing Team Seed Score Time
8/4/17 FIVB Vienna World Championships Winner 3 
6/2/17 FIVB Moscow Three Star Winner 2 Ross/Sweat 11 Ludwig/Walkenhorst 2 21-19, 21-13 0:27 



FIVB World Tour
US$1,000,000 FIVB Beach Volleyball World Championships presented by A1

Friday, August 04, 2017 Court #2 13:00
Match #103: Winner's Bracket Round 3

(15) Heather Bansley/Brandie Wilkerson, Canada
vs.

(14) Lauren Fendrick/April Ross, United States
Heather Bansley
Canada 

Photo: FIVB

Personal Info

Birth Date: Sep 13, 1987 (29 yrs old)
Home Town: London
Resides: Toronto
Height: 170 cm (5'7")
Weight: 64 kg (141 lb)
Seasons: 11
Tournaments: 80
Career Best: 2nd (3 times)
Career Winnings: US$304,250.00

Brandie Wilkerson
Canada 

Photo: FIVB

Personal Info

Birth Date: Jul 1, 1992 (25 yrs old)
Home Town: Lausanne, Switzerland
Resides: Toronto
Height: 177 cm (5'10")
Weight: 70 kg (154 lb)
Seasons: 4
Tournaments: 22
Career Best: 5th (FIVB The Hague 2017)
Career Winnings: US$39,950.00

Team Career Summary
Tour Played 1 2 3 4 5 7 9 13 17 25 Money
FIVB 8 0 0 0 0 1 0 6 0 0 0 US$60,500.00 

Previous Vienna Results  Neither player has played in this venue before

Recent Results
Tour Date Tournament Seed Finish Points Money
FIVB 7/19-23/2017 Olsztyn Four Star 15 9 240 US$4,000.00 
FIVB 7/3-8/2017 Gstaad Major Five Star 14 9 360 US$8,000.00 
FIVB 6/26-7/1/2017 Porec Major Five Star 13 9 360 US$8,000.00 
FIVB 6/14-18/2017 The Hague Three Star 12 5 240 US$3,000.00 
FIVB 5/16-21/2017 Rio de Janeiro Four Star 13 9 240 US$4,000.00 
FIVB 2/7-12/2017 Fort Lauderdale Major Five Star 11 9 360 US$8,000.00 
FIVB 9/13-18/2016 World Tour Finals 4 9 0 US$7,500.00 

Vienna World Championships Matches
Date Bracket Opponent Score Time
Fri, 7/28/2017 Pool J Ana Gallay / Virginia Zonta, Argentina (34) Won 21-12, 21-10 0:29 
Sun, 7/30/2017 Pool J Norisbeth Agudo / Gabi Brito, Venezuela (39) Won 21-11, 21-11 0:28 
Mon, 7/31/2017 Pool J Nina Betschart / Tanja Hüberli, Switzerland (10) Lost 17-21, 19-21 0:38 
Wed, 8/2/2017 Winner 1 Karla Borger / Margareta Kozuch, Germany (21) Won 21-16, 21-19 0:40 
Thu, 8/3/2017 Winner 2 Lidiannis Echeverria / Leila Martinez, Cuba (26) Won 21-19, 16-21, 17-15 0:56 
Fri, 8/4/2017 Winner 3 Lauren Fendrick / April Ross, United States (14) 

World Championships Results
Year Venue Partner - Result Partner - Result
2011 Rome Elizabeth Maloney - 17th Did not play 
2013 Stare Jablonki Sarah Pavan - 17th Did not play 
2015 The Hague Sarah Pavan - 5th Did not play 

Lauren Fendrick
United States 

Photo: FIVB

Personal Info

Birth Date: Mar 20, 1982 (35 yrs old)
Home Town: Carlsbad, CA
Resides: Hermosa Beach, CA
Height: 188 cm (6'3")
Weight: 75 kg (165 lb)
Seasons: 11
Tournaments: 101
Career Wins: 2
Career FIVB WT Best: 4th (4 times)
Career Winnings: US$336,887.50

April Ross
United States 

Photo: FIVB

Personal Info

Birth Date: Jun 20, 1982 (35 yrs old)
Home Town: Newport Beach, CA
Resides: Costa Mesa, CA
Height: 185 cm (6'1")
Weight: 76 kg (167 lb)
Seasons: 12
Tournaments: 122
Career Wins: 21
Career Winnings: US$1,033,725.00

Team Career Summary
Tour Played 1 2 3 4 5 7 9 13 17 25 Money
FIVB 5 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 1 0 US$40,000.00 

Previous Vienna Results  Neither player has played in this venue before



Recent Results
Tour Date Tournament Seed Finish Points Money
FIVB 7/19-23/2017 Olsztyn Four Star 16 9 240 US$4,000.00 
FIVB 7/3-8/2017 Gstaad Major Five Star 11 17 240 US$6,000.00 
FIVB 5/31-6/4/2017 Moscow Three Star 9 9 180 US$2,000.00 

Vienna World Championships Matches
Date Bracket Opponent Score Time
Fri, 7/28/2017 Pool K Xinxin Wang / Chen Xue, China (38) Won 21-17, 20-22, 15-9 0:51 
Sun, 7/30/2017 Pool K Nicole Laird / Jessyka Ngauamo, Australia (35) Won 21-11, 21-18 0:33 
Mon, 7/31/2017 Pool K Louise Bawden / Taliqua Clancy, Australia (11) Won 21-16, 21-13 0:36 
Wed, 8/2/2017 Winner 1 Nicole Branagh / Emily Day, United States (25) Won 10-21, 21-18, 15-11 0:49 
Thu, 8/3/2017 Winner 2 Barbora Hermannova / Marketa Slukova, Czech Republic (6) Won 19-21, 23-21, 15-9 0:57 
Fri, 8/4/2017 Winner 3 Heather Bansley / Brandie Wilkerson, Canada (15) 

World Championships Results
Year Venue Partner - Result Partner - Result
2007 Gstaad Did not play Jennifer Kessy - 37th 
2009 Stavanger Ashley Ivy Swift - 33rd Jennifer Kessy - 1st 
2011 Rome Brooke Niles - 5th Jennifer Kessy - 5th 
2013 Stare Jablonki Brittany Hochevar - 5th Whitney Pavlik - 4th 
2015 The Hague Brooke Sweat - 5th Kerri Walsh Jennings - 9th 

Head to Head Results
First meeting between the two teams

Date Tour Tournament Round Winning Team Seed Losing Team Seed Score Time
8/4/17 FIVB Vienna World Championships Winner 3 



FIVB World Tour
US$1,000,000 FIVB Beach Volleyball World Championships presented by A1

Friday, August 04, 2017 Court #1 13:00
Match #104: Winner's Bracket Round 3

(7) Melissa Humana-Paredes/Sarah Pavan, Canada
vs.

(2) Chantal Laboureur/Julia Sude, Germany
Melissa Humana-Paredes
Canada 

Photo: FIVB

Personal Info

Birth Date: Oct 10, 1992 (24 yrs old)
Home Town: Toronto, ON
Resides: Toronto, ON
Height: 175 cm (5'9")
Weight: 63 kg (139 lb)
Seasons: 9
Tournaments: 43
Career Wins: 1 (FIVB Porec 2017)
Career Winnings: US$136,325.00

Sarah Pavan
Canada 

Photo: FIVB

Personal Info

Birth Date: Aug 16, 1986 (30 yrs old)
Home Town: Kitchener, ON
Resides: Kitchener, ON
Height: 196 cm (6'5")
Weight: 75 kg (165 lb)
Seasons: 5
Tournaments: 46
Career Wins: 1 (FIVB Porec 2017)
Career Winnings: US$286,225.00

Team Career Summary
Tour Played 1 2 3 4 5 7 9 13 17 25 CQ Money
FIVB 8 1 2 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 US$116,000.00 

Previous Vienna Results  Neither player has played in this venue before

Recent Results
Tour Date Tournament Seed Finish Points Money
FIVB 7/19-23/2017 Olsztyn Four Star 3 2 640 US$16,000.00 
FIVB 7/3-8/2017 Gstaad Major Five Star 5 3 720 US$20,000.00 
FIVB 6/26-7/1/2017 Porec Major Five Star 6 1 1200 US$40,000.00 
FIVB 6/14-18/2017 The Hague Three Star 10 4 300 US$4,000.00 
FIVB 5/31-6/4/2017 Moscow Three Star 7 9 180 US$2,000.00 
FIVB 5/16-21/2017 Rio de Janeiro Four Star 11 2 640 US$16,000.00 
FIVB 9/13-18/2016 World Tour Finals CQ US$0.00 

Vienna World Championships Matches
Date Bracket Opponent Score Time
Fri, 7/28/2017 Pool G Manon Nummerdor-Flier / Marleen Van Iersel, Netherlands (42) Won 21-13, 23-21 0:33 
Sun, 7/30/2017 Pool G Marta Menegatti / Rebecca Perry, Italy (31) Won 21-16, 21-13 0:32 
Mon, 7/31/2017 Pool G Fan Wang / Yuan Yue, China (18) Won 21-16, 21-13 0:34 
Wed, 8/2/2017 Winner 1 Fernanda Alves / Barbara Seixas, Brazil (8) Won 21-16, 21-10 0:35 
Thu, 8/3/2017 Winner 2 Nina Betschart / Tanja Hüberli, Switzerland (10) Won 21-17, 23-21 0:39 
Fri, 8/4/2017 Winner 3 Chantal Laboureur / Julia Sude, Germany (2) 

World Championships Results
Year Venue Partner - Result Partner - Result
2013 Stare Jablonki Did not play Heather Bansley - 17th 
2015 The Hague Taylor Pischke - 9th Heather Bansley - 5th 

Chantal Laboureur
Germany 

Photo: FIVB

Personal Info

Birth Date: Jan 4, 1990 (27 yrs old)
Home Town: Stuttgart
Resides: Stuttgart
Height: 178 cm (5'10")
Weight: 68 kg (150 lb)
Seasons: 9
Tournaments: 73
Career Wins: 3
Career FIVB WT Wins: 2
Career Winnings: US$232,287.50

Julia Sude
Germany 

Photo: FIVB

Personal Info

Birth Date: Sep 2, 1987 (29 yrs old)
Home Town: Friedrichshafen
Resides: Friedrichshafen
Height: 185 cm (6'1")
Weight: 77 kg (169 lb)
Seasons: 14
Tournaments: 108
Career Wins: 2
Career Winnings: US$345,962.50

Team Career Summary
Tour Played 1 2 3 4 5 7 9 13 17 25 33 CQ Money
FIVB 48 2 3 2 2 10 0 15 0 9 1 2 1 US$419,875.00 
FIVB C&S 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 US$2,000.00 
Overall 49 2 3 2 2 11 0 15 0 9 1 2 1 US$421,875.00 



Previous Vienna Results  Neither player has played in this venue before

Recent Results
Tour Date Tournament Seed Finish Points Money
FIVB 7/19-23/2017 Olsztyn Four Star 2 5 320 US$6,000.00 
FIVB 7/3-8/2017 Gstaad Major Five Star 6 1 1200 US$40,000.00 
FIVB 6/26-7/1/2017 Porec Major Five Star 2 9 360 US$8,000.00 
FIVB 6/14-18/2017 The Hague Three Star 2 17 120 US$1,500.00 
FIVB 5/31-6/4/2017 Moscow Three Star 3 5 240 US$3,000.00 
FIVB 5/16-21/2017 Rio de Janeiro Four Star 3 5 320 US$6,000.00 
FIVB 2/7-12/2017 Fort Lauderdale Major Five Star 3 3 720 US$20,000.00 
FIVB 9/13-18/2016 World Tour Finals 5 5 0 US$9,000.00 
FIVB 8/23-28/2016 Long Beach Grand Slam 5 3 640 US$32,000.00 

Vienna World Championships Matches
Date Bracket Opponent Score Time
Sat, 7/29/2017 Pool B Andrea Galindo / Claudia "Gorda" Galindo, Colombia (47) Won 21-14, 21-14 0:35 
Sun, 7/30/2017 Pool B Lidiannis Echeverria / Leila Martinez, Cuba (26) Won 21-16, 21-14 0:33 
Tue, 8/1/2017 Pool B Elsa Baquerizo / Amaranta Navarro, Spain (23) Won 21-17, 21-16 0:39 
Wed, 8/2/2017 Winner 1 Nadja Glenzke / Julia Grossner, Germany (28) Won 21-14, 21-12 0:32 
Thu, 8/3/2017 Winner 2 Taru Lahti / Riikka Lehtonen, Finland (19) Won 21-17, 21-19 0:42 
Fri, 8/4/2017 Winner 3 Melissa Humana-Paredes / Sarah Pavan, Canada (7) 

World Championships Results
Year Venue Partner - Result Partner - Result
2009 Stavanger Did not play Claudia Lehmann - 37th 
2011 Rome Did not play Jana Kohler - 5th 
2015 The Hague Julia Sude - 17th Chantal Laboureur - 17th 

Head to Head Results
Laboureur/Sude lead the series 1-0

Date Tour Tournament Round Winning Team Seed Losing Team Seed Score Time
8/4/17 FIVB Vienna World Championships Winner 3 
6/2/17 FIVB Moscow Three Star Winner 2 Laboureur/Sude 3 Humana-Paredes/Pavan 7 21-10, 21-16 0:31 
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